Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank National Associaton	FORMERLY First Fidelity Bank	102/01/2008	National Banking Association: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Q-Med, Inc.
Street Address:	25 Christopher Way
City:	Eatontown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07724
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1542394	MONITOR ONE
Registration Number:	1602075	NDX
Registration Number:	1577416	QMED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)554-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212 554-7896 Phone:

jjacobson@mosessinger.com,pboisson@mosessinger.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jared A. Jacobson, Esq. Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue Address Line 2: Moses & Singer LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174-1299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011339-0100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick Boisson

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003711 FRAME: 0442

900098129

Signature:	/pboisson/		
Date:	02/04/2008		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Q-Med-Release of Security Intere#page1.tif source=Q-Med-Release of Security Intere#page2.tif source=Q-Med-Release of Security Intere#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003711 FRAME: 0443

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of November 7, 1989 made by Q-MED, INC. ("Debtor") to FIRST FIDELITY BANK in its capacity as agent (the "Agent") for the lenders under that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of November 7, 1989, which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patents and Trademark Office on November 9, 1989, on reel 0704 frame 0287, Debtor granted to the Agent a security interest and mortgage on those trademark applications or registrations owned by Debtor and set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Trademarks (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release its security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral hereto (and in any other trademarks applications or registrations of Debtor) and reassigns to Debtor all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to such Collateral (and in any other trademark applications or registrations of Debtor).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereonto duly authorized as of the / day of February, 2008.

Wachovia Bank National Association, formerly known as First Fidelity Bank, as Agent

Market Commence

Name

Title: Coulting

G CAGNOW

State of New Jersey

County of Middlesex

State of New Jersey

State of New Jersey

AGUM A ROUMMUL

NORMAL BLUBIUS

SHAHRON A HAYMOND

MUTURY PUBLIC NEW JERSEY

OUNTRY OF MIDDULESEX

A) Commission Colors Separates 16, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003711 FRAME: 0445

SCHEDULE A

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Trademarks	Registration No.
MONITOR ONE	1542394
NDX	1602075
QMED	1577416

TRADEMARK REEL: 003711 FRAME: 0446